On our sale Fri Feb 12" we sold just over 3500 head of feeder cattle to a good crowd of
buyers. Had a few weather cancellations, a big thank you to all the yard help for braving
the cold as they did a good job getting everything done in good time as we were done

with the sale at 3:30

Todd Volmer Family, Winner 37 bwf BV hfrs 660# 173.00
40 blk BV hfrs 668# 167.25
9 rwf BV hfrs 682# 173.50
Nick Waters, Carter 82 blk/bwf hfrs 573# 146.75
49 blk/bwf hfrs 486# 154.25
Dean/Terri Volmer,Draper 64 blk strs 543# 170.00
37 blk hfrs 511# 153.25
Dick Jans, White River 19 blk strs T79%# 143.25
18 blk hfrs 747# 139.00
Meiners Ranch, Carter 72 char strs 812# 137.75
79 char hfrs 753# 133.00
Curt Comp, Winner 20 blk/bwf strs 669# 152.25
12 blk/bwf hfrs 630# 138.00
Schuyler Ranch, Hamill 73 char x strs 859# 135.75
80 char x hfrs 805# 132.75
Wade Tucker, Wood 69 red ang strs 724# 148.25
Austin/Ryan Richey, Winner 88 blk/bwf strs 824# 136.25
Randy/Darnell/Tate Novotny, Colome 207 blk strs 815# 141.00
Mathis Farms, Winner 67 blk X strs 882# 134.75
71 blk X hfrs 820# 133.25
Travis/Erin Tobin, Winner 51 blk/bwf strs 792# 138.50
43 blk/bwf hfrs 756# 132.75
Robert Hanson, Winner 66 blk strs 869# 136.35
London Hossle, Winner 27 blk/bwf strs 906# 130.00
Best Ranch, Winner 71 blk/bwf hfrs 838# 132.25
Brian Odden, Colome 57 char X strs 800# 133.00
Todd Hofeldt Family, Winner 53 blk strs 796# 138.50
39 blk hfrs 715# 134.50
Vanneman Farms, Ideal 65 blk/bwf strs 776# 142.00
43 blk/bwf hfrs 824# 131.75
Cory/Brigett Sargent, Winner 194 blk strs 838# 139.75
Tony Vogt, Bonesteel 11 blk/bwf strs 577# 165.00
14 blk/bwf hfrs 642# 145.00
Rafter H Cattle Co, Winner 59 blk/bwf strs 880# 133.50
151 blk/bwf strs 766# 141.30

On our sale Mon Feb 15" we sold just under 200 weigh-ups and just over 400 bred cattle
to a good crowd of buyers. Had a few weather cancellations, a big thank you to all the
yard help for braving the cold as they did a good job getting everything done.



Bulk of the cows:
1420# 76.00 1705# 74.00 1485# 72.00 1260# 77.50 1152# 69.00
1305# 74.50 1100# 66.00 1480# 67.50 1135# 68.00 1163# 67.50

Thin & Full Cows: 985# 56.00 1355# 61.00 1084# 58.00 1045# 61.50
Bulls: 2195# 102.00 1830# 89.00 1840# 100.00 1920# 96.00 1705# 90.50
Graesser Brothers Bulls Sale: averaged $4160 with a top of $7250

Waters Family, Carter 27 blk 3 & 4 yr old cows 1168# 1735.00
13 blk 5 yr old cows 1290# 1660.00
85 blk SM cows 1408# 1400.00/1510.00
18 blk BM cows 1411# 1075.00

Nick Waters, Carter 29 blk 3—5yrold cows 1345# 1725.00
22 blk SM cows 1466# 1385.00
12 blk BM cows 1364# 1025.00

Bob Anderson Estate, Winner 15 blk 2 yr old hfrs 976# 1560.00
20 blk 3 & 4 yrold cows 1252# 1650.00
70 blk SM cows 1310# 1375.00/1475.00
20 blk BM cows 1320# 1025.00

Jim Bennett, Gregory 25 blk hfrs 3-10/60 days  1043# 1785.00

Craig Thieman, Winner 11 bwf hfrs 3-17/14 days  1065# 1935.00
9 blk hfrs 3-17/14 days 1054# 1900.00
6 blk/bwf hfrs 4-1/25 days 1046# 1800.00
3 rwf hfrs 4-1/ 25 days 1087# 1850.00

On our sale Friday, Feb 19" we sold just under 4500 head of feeder cattle to a good
crowd of buyers, as always the flesh made a big difference in price.

Lantz Ranch, Ideal 15 blk/bwf hfrs 402# 170.50
Bob Anderson Estate, Winner 47 blk strs 520# 187.00
17 blk strs 4194 194.00
45 blk hfrs 545# 163.00
35 blk hfrs 404+ 175.00
Tom Shelbourn, Colome 58 blk/bwf hfrs 584# 153.75
Marty Roghair, Okaton 15 blk/bwf strs 556# 173.50
Don Hutchison, Wounded Knee 119 blk/bwf hfrs 586# 158.25
75 blk/bwf hfrs 493# 165.75
Pravecek/Bartos, Colome 67 blk/bwf strs 858# 133.25

57 blk/bwf hfrs 862# 125.50



Tim/Jan Larson, Pierre
Mike/Ryan Brozik, Winner

Ryan Rohde, Colome

Dennis Shenefeld, Dallas
Marlo/Mark Winter, Hamill
Ralph/Rod Schuiling, lona
Don/Brett Brickman, Winner
Tim Pepper, Fairfax
Richard/Roger Kingsbury, Wood
JDS Ranch, Mission

Joe Ishmael, Winner

Kent Hogrefe,Gregory
Bolton/Tobin, Winner
Dale/Jesse Heese, Millboro
Box K Ranch,White River
Alex Heim, Wood
Schulyer Ranch, Hamill
Vanneman Farms, Ideal
Colby LaCompte, Winner
Speed Gehlsen, Mission

Cory/Brigett Sargent, Winner

On our sale Friday Feb 26" we sold just under 500 weigh-ups and 3478 feeder cattle to

46 blk/bwf strs
45 blk/bwf hfrs
70 blk/bwf strs
37 blk/bwf hfrs
75 blk strs

48 blk strs

43 blk hfrs

31 blk/bwf strs
12 blk/bwf hfrs
69 blk/bwf strs
53 blk/bwf hfrs
82 blk/bwf strs
54 blk/bwf hfrs
57 blk/bwf strs
60 bwf hfrs

33 blk/bwf hfrs
80 blk/bwf hfrs
192 blk/bwf hfrs
53 blk/bwf hfrs
77 blk/bwf strs
51 char X strs
33 blk/bwf hfrs
15 blk/bwf strs
14 blk/bwf hfrs
102 blk hfrs

36 blk/bwf hfrs
75 blk/bwf strs
36 blk/bwf strs
25 blk strs

36 blk hfrs

49 blk/bwf strs
71 blk/bwf hfrs
71 blk strs

82 blk/bwf strs
74 blk strs

245 blk strs

37 blk/bwf hfrs
25 blk/bwf hfrs
189 blk/bwf strs

767#
691#
7404
663#
789#
692#
716#
725#
665#
782#
678#
633#
S554#
760#
712#
762#
666#
564#
460#
753#
704#
675#
706#
660#
617#
512#
796#
693#
616#
604#
T74%
120#
812#
762#
833#
824#
615#
S545#
844#

143.50
152.50
145.50
139.00
142.00
152.00
136.25
146.50
140.50
144.50
144.00
163.00
159.00
148.00
143.50
135.00
140.00
160.00
166.75
144.75
149.50
142.25
150.25
143.50
148.00
157.00
142.75
152.25
160.00
147.75
145.35
134.00
139.50
146.00
138.50
134.25
150.25
155.00
138.10

a good crowd of buyers. Flesh made a big difference on the lighter weight cattle.

Bulk of the cows:

1410# 63.50 1195# 80.00 1410# 74.50 1215# 57.00 1225# 69.00 1503# 60.00
1260# 65.00 1505# 59.00 1518# 65.50 1319# 70.00 1381# 67.50 1380# 64.50



Fed Cows: 1795# 68.50

Thin & Full Cows:

960# 54.00 950# 31.00 1093# 53.00 1025# 49.00

Bulls:
2025# 96.50

David Dvorak, Valentine
Lloyd Colombe, Valentine

M & G Heinert, Parmalee

Mark Vandermay & Sons, Long Valley

Aaron Hogrefe, Gregory

Boerner Farms, Winner

Casey Krogman, White River
Bachelor Family, Valentine

Cecil Sachtjen, Winner

Terry Hoffine, Hamill

Dice & Luse, Winner
Jim/Brenda/Bryan Hofeldt, Millboro
Pitchfork Ranch, Porcupine
Tom/Grant Toman, Carter

Todd/Renae Cook, Mills

Russ/Randy Richey, Wewela
Clay/Renae Kaiser, Winner

Steven Storms, Winner
Levi Newbold, White River
Rod Schuiling, Gregory

Tom Cahoy Family, Colome

Dale Emme, Millboro

8 blk strs

6 blk hfrs

19 blk/bwf strs
36 blk/bwf hfrs
41 blk x hfrs
97 blk/bwf strs
10 blk/bwf strs
43 bwf BV hfrs
73 bkl/bwf hfrs
68 blk hfrs

11 blk strs

40 blk/bwf strs
42 blk/bwf hfrs
49 blk/bwf strs
52 blk hfrs

65 blk/bwf strs
37 blk/bwf strs
68 blk/bwf strs
72 blk/bwf strs
43 blk/bwf hfrs

55 wf bulls/horns

43 wf hfrs/horns
122 char X strs
130 char X strs
94 blk strs

81 blk strs

87 blk/bwf strs
102 blk/bwf hfrs
61 blk/bwf strs
75 blk strs

87 blk hfrs

74 blk/bwf hfrs
85 blk/bwf strs
25 blk/bwf strs
19 blk hfrs

39 blk/bwf strs

1606# 69.00 1628# 66.00 1558# 69.00

1755# 88.00 1845# 90.00 1758# 87.00 2125# 91.50

548#
516#
S55#
610#
666#
601#
432#
726#
644#
651#
ST5#
546#
S599#
770#
700#
894#
758#
874#
798#
T1T#
416#
422#
918#
813#
636#
T746#
696#
623#
686#
769#
125#
S78#
715#
660#
662#
ST9#

178.75
152.50
175.50
143.50
135.25
169.75
192.00
150.75
139.25
143.25
175.50
181.25
145.75
141.25
140.25
136.50
143.25
135.00
138.50
126.00
170.00
148.00
138.00
135.75
167.75
151.75
150.75
135.25
150.00
145.00
142.50
142.50
148.50
157.00
130.00
167.00



Ray Petersek, Colome
Half Box Open A Ranch, Winner

FlyingArrow Cattle Co, Winner

Moore Ranch, Winner

23 blk/bwf hfrs
17 blk strs

67 blk/bwf strs
142 blk/bwf strs
61 red/char strs
103 red/char strs
21 blk/bwf strs
9 blk strs

23 blk/bwf hfrs
71 blk/bwf strs

S572#
682#
836#
806#
866#
157#
473#
403#
471#
794#

142.75
153.75
138.00
138.25
134.50
141.35
182.00
198.00
152.25
138.50



